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ri&ation schemes in the Illrd Plan is Ra. HO crores.

Accidents oa Q.T. ~ near Howrah
( Shri Dlnen Bhattacharya:

HU. ~ Dr. Saradbh It.OJ:
L Shri Sarbr Mmma:

Will the Minister of Tn-.ort and Com.mt1nkUI011S be pleued to state:

(a) whether Gqvernment are aware that there has been a serious increase in the number of accidents on G.T.
Road coveri:ne tbe portion from Howrah to Duraapur; and

(b) if so, the steps Government proposed to take to cheek it?

The Mlnister of Staie la tbe Minis·
tiy of Transport ancl Commanleations (Sb.ri Raj Balwlw): (a) and (b). The information required is beine ob-
taiined from the Government of West Benial and a statement will be laid on the Table of the HoU9e as soon aa a reply is rece.ived trom the State
Government.

Bana-.inc of Biven la Ierala

H!t { Shri A. V. &apavan:
. Shrl M. K. Iumaran:

Will the Minister of Iniption and Power be pleased to state:

(a ) whether Government of Kerala h&d submitted a master plan for har·
nessine the rivers in Kerala to provide trrigation facilities;

(b) what action has been taken on the above matter; and

(c) in view of the fact that Kerala ls not self-sufficient In the matter of food, whether Government will g1vP top priority in this matter?

Tbe Minister of State bJ the Minis·
trT of lrription a114 P-er CShrl
A1'1&'ean>: (a) Yes.

(b) and Cc.1. Detailed schemes whet>
~v4d from the State Government are examined in the light of ~
Master Plan for inclusion in the Fin Year Plans. Execution of all th•
schemes included in the Master Plan will extend upto the year 1991
Priorities for taking up the ~
within the financial reeowus are fixed by the State Government.

Dodon
Hie. Shrtmati Vlmla Devi: Will Uit

Minister of Health be pleued to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 558 on the 3rd May, 1862
and state:

(a) what the number of docton will be by the elld of Third Five
Year Plan;

(.b) wha.t is the ratio of doctors to population at present and what v..Ul it be at the end of Third Five Year
Plan; and

(~) whether the ratio will be high enou1h to attain a reasonable level of medical care for the population al the end of Third Five Year Plan?

'ftle Minister Of Bealtll (Dr. Sllllalla Na1ar): (a) A.ccordin£ to the Plan-
nilll1 Commission's estimates the total number of doctors at the end of the Third Five Year Plan ls expected to be 81,000.

(b) The present ratio of doctors to population is estimated to be 1: 6000.
The ratio is likely to remain more or less the same at the and of the Thin~
Five Year Plan as 1.he increase in current output of doctors would almost be set-of! by parallel lnerease in population while steps taken for in·
creasin1 the out-turn of doclor,, during the Plan period wlll bear fruit only during the fourth and subsequent P~.

(c) Compared to the correspond-
in& ratios prevailing In aome of the Wettem countries, the ratio of I doctor for 6000 populati9n in India is low. A.ccordine to the Health Survey and Planning Commitllee aPf'Olntecl by the Government of lndla It would per. haps be a safe target to aim at hav-

